

7 December 2021

Thank you for your request concerning ICT Strategy.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

The ICT documents I require is the most recent update.I wish to obtain the following documents:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.**
- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.**
- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.**
- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.**

Your request has been considered and found to be vexatious¹. Persistent requests from you requesting information regarding our ICT Documents causes a disproportionate and/or unjustified level of disruption, irritation or distress.

This is now the fourth request received from you requesting the same documentation. Please refer to last response FOI 3928 dated 29 July 2021.

We have provided you with all the information we hold and now consider this and any future requests regarding our ICT Documentation to be unreasonable. Section 14(1) of the FOI Act allows a public authority to refuse to comply with a request for information if the request is vexatious.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



¹ Section 14(1) does not oblige a public authority to comply with a request for information if the request is vexatious.